

SAS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.4284 OF 2019**

Bajrang Pandu Katkari & Ors. ..Petitioners.  
V/s.  
Dama Ganpat Lokhande & Ors ..Respondents.

Mr.Shyam Khot with for the petitioners.

Ms.Ruti Sinhasane i/b. Umesh Mankapure for the respondents.

**CORAM : M.S.SONAK, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 10, 2019**

**P.C.:-**

Stand over to June 10, 2019.

2. The trial Court not to reject the the plaint until further orders from this Court.

**(M.S.SONAK, J.)**